FOOT SYSTEM
2.3 / 2.8 Foot Locking Plate
Contents
3	 Indication
4	 Features and Benefits
	 Surgical Technique
8	 - Mid-Fore Foot
10	 - Self-Drilling Screws

Counter Sink
111-135
Screwdriver Shaft
113-HF-613
Drill Guide
111-132
Lag Drill Bits
112-28-701-L
11
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Surgical Technique
   Ordering Information
SUMMA Foot System Screws
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
23L-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 mm 8 mm Silver
23L-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 mm  10 mm Silver
23L-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 mm 12 mm Silver
23L-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 mm 14 mm Silver
23L-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 mm 16 mm Silver
23L-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 mm 18 mm Silver
23L-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 mm 20 mm Silver
23L-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 mm 22 mm Silver
23L-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 mm 24 mm Silver
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
23-SO-S06-T Ø 2.3 mm 6 mm Silver
23-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 mm 8 mm Silver
23-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 mm  10 mm Silver
23-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 mm 12 mm Silver
23-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 mm 14 mm Silver
23-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 mm 16 mm Silver
23-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 mm 18 mm Silver
23-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 mm 20 mm Silver
23-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 mm 22 mm Silver
23-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 mm 24 mm Silver
Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screws (Starix)
Ø 2.3 Non-locking Cortical Screws (Starix)
14
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Screws
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
28L-SO-S08-TA Ø 2.8 mm 8 mm Gold
28L-SO-S10-TA Ø 2.8 mm  10 mm Gold
28L-SO-S12-TA Ø 2.8 mm 12 mm Gold
28L-SO-S14-TA Ø 2.8 mm 14 mm Gold
28L-SO-S16-TA Ø 2.8 mm 16 mm Gold
28L-SO-S18-TA Ø 2.8 mm 18 mm Gold
28L-SO-S20-TA Ø 2.8 mm 20 mm Gold
28L-SO-S22-TA Ø 2.8 mm 22 mm Gold
28L-SO-S24-TA Ø 2.8 mm 24 mm Gold
28L-SO-S26-TA Ø 2.8 mm 26 mm Gold
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
28-SO-S08-TA Ø 2.8 mm 8 mm Green
28-SO-S08-TA Ø 2.8 mm  10 mm Green
28-SO-S10-TA Ø 2.8 mm 12 mm Green
28-SO-S12-TA Ø 2.8 mm 14 mm Green
28-SO-S14-TA Ø 2.8 mm 16 mm Green
28-SO-S16-TA Ø 2.8 mm 18 mm Green
28-SO-S18-TA Ø 2.8 mm 20 mm Green
28-SO-S20-TA Ø 2.8 mm 22 mm Green
28-SO-S22-TA Ø 2.8 mm 24 mm Green
28-SO-S24-TA Ø 2.8 mm 26 mm Green
Ø 2.8 Locking Cortical Screws (Starix)
Ø 2.8 Non-locking Cortical Screws (Starix)
15
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Screws
SUMMA Foot System Screws
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
20-AO-010-S Ø 2.0 mm  10 mm Silver
20-AO-011-S Ø 2.0 mm 11 mm Silver
20-AO-012-S Ø 2.0 mm 12 mm Silver
20-AO-013-S Ø 2.0 mm 13 mm Silver
20-AO-014-S Ø 2.0 mm 14 mm Silver
20-AO-015-S Ø 2.0 mm 15 mm Silver
20-AO-016-S Ø 2.0 mm 16 mm Silver
Code Outer Diameter Length Color
27-AO-012-S Ø 2.7 mm 12 mm Silver
27-AO-014-S Ø 2.7 mm 14 mm Silver
27-AO-016-S Ø 2.7 mm 16 mm Silver
27-AO-018-S Ø 2.7 mm 18 mm Silver
27-AO-020-S Ø 2.7 mm 20 mm Silver
27-AO-022-S Ø 2.7 mm 22 mm Silver
Ø 2.0 Auto Cancellous Cylinder Screws
Ø 2.7 Auto Cancellous Cylinder Screws
16
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Screws
2.3 / 2.8 Foot Locking Plates
X Type
F23-XL-004-13
F28-XL-004-16
F23-XR-004-13
F28-XR-004-16
F23-XL-104-13
F28-XL-104-16
F23-XL-104-13
F28-XR-104-16
F23-XL-204-13
F28-XL-204-16
F23-XR-204-13
F28-XR-204-16
	 * Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Side Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-XL-004-13
1.3 mm
Left 21.5 mm 4
Blue
2
F23-XL-104-13 Left 24.5 mm 4 2
F23-XL-204-13 Left 28.5 mm 4 2
F23-XR-004-13 Right 21.5 mm 4 2
F23-XR-104-13 Right 24.5 mm 4 2
F23-XR-204-13 Right 28.5 mm 4 2
F28-XL-004-16
1.6 mm
Left 21.5 mm 4
Blue
2
F28-XL-104-16 Left 24.5 mm 4 2
F28-XL-204-16 Left 28.5 mm 4 2
F28-XR-004-16 Right 21.5 mm 4 2
F28-XR-104-16 Right 24.5 mm 4 2
F28-XR-204-16 Right 28.5 mm 4 2
17
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information –  Plates
2.3 / 2.8 Foot Locking Plates
Straight Type
Grid Type
F23-ST-002-13
F28-ST-002-16
F23-ST-005-13
F28-ST-005-16
F23-GR-009-13
F28-GR-009-16
F23-ST-102-13
F28-ST-102-16
F23-GR-006-13
F28-GR-006-16
F23-ST-006-13
F28-ST-006-16
F23-ST-004-13
F28-ST-004-16
F23-GR-008-13
F28-GR-008-16
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-ST-002-13
1.3 mm
17 mm 2
Blue
2
F23-ST-102-13 21 mm 2 2
F23-ST-004-13 29 mm 4 2
F23-ST-005-13 35 mm 5 2
F23-ST-006-13 41 mm 6 2
F28-ST-002-16

18
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information –  Plates
T Type
Square Type
F23-TL-004-13
F28-TL-004-16
F23-QR-006-13
F28-QR-006-16
F23-QR-008-13
F28-QR-008-16
F23-TL-005-13
F28-TL-005-16
F23-QL-006-13
F28-QR-006-16
F23-TR-005-13
F28-TR-005-16
F23-TR-004-13
F28-TR-004-16
F23-QL-008-13
F28-QR-008-16
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Side Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-TL-004-13
1.3 mm
Left 30.5 mm 4
Blue
2
F23-TL-005-13 Left 36.5 mm 5 2
F23-TR-004-13 Right 30.5 mm 4 2
F23-TR-005-13 Right 36.5 mm 5 2
F28-TL-004-16
1.6 mm
Left 30.5 mm 4
Blue
2
F28-TL-005-16 Left 36.5 mm 5 2
F28-TR-004-16 Right 30.5 mm 4 2
F28-TR-005-16 Right 36.5 mm 5 2
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Side Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-QL-006-13
1.3 mm
Left 24.5 mm 6
Blue
2
F23-QL-008-13 Left 32.5 mm 8 2
F23-QR-006-13 Right 24.5 mm 6 2
F23-QR-008-13 Right 32.5 mm 8 2
F28-QL-006-16
1.6 mm
Left 24.5 mm 6
Blue

20
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information –  Plates
L3 Type
L4 Type
F23-LL-204-13
F28-LL-204-16
F23-LL-205-13
F28-LL-205-16
F23-LR-205-13
F28-LR-205-16
F23-LR-204-13
F28-LR-204-16
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Side Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-LL-204-13
1.3 mm
Left 28.8 mm 4
Blue
2
F23-LL-205-13 Left 34.8 mm 5 2
F23-LR-204-13 Right 28.8 mm 4 2
F23-LR-205-13 Right 34.8 mm 5 2
F28-LL-204-16
1.6 mm
Left 28.8 mm 4
Blue
2
F28-LL-205-16 Left 34.8 mm 5 2
F28-LR-204-16 Right 28.8 mm 4 2
F28-LR-205-16 Right 34.8 mm 5 2
F23-LR-304-13
F28-LR-304-13
F23-LR-305-13
F28-LR-305-13
F23-LL-304-13
F28-LL-304-16
F23-LL-305-13
F28-LL-305-13
* Illustrated scale 1:1
Code Thickness Side Length Holes Color Set Quantity
F23-LL-304-13
1.3 mm
Left 28 mm 4
Blue
2
F23-LL-305-13 Left 34 mm 5 2
F23-LR-304-13 Right 28 mm 4 2
F23-LR-305-13 Right 34 mm 5 2
F28-LL-304-13
1.6 mm
Left 28 mm 4
Blue

23
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Instruments
Grasping Forceps
Code Description Set Quantity
114-009 Grasping Forceps 1
Code Description Set Quantity
111-010 Screwdriver Handle 2
Screwdriver Handle
SUMMA Foot System Instruments
24
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Instruments
Module & Kit
Code Description Set Quantity
112-121-3 SUMMA Foot System 1.3 mm Plate Module 1
112-121-4 SUMMA Foot System 1.6 mm Plate Module 1
112-121-6 SUMMA Foot System Screw Module 1
112-121 SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System Kit 1
112-121-3
112-121
112-121-4 112-121-6
25
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Ordering Information – Instruments
2.3 / 2.8 Foot Locking Plates - 1.3 mm
No Code Type Description Set Quantity
1 F23-ST-002-13 Straight Length 17 mm, 2 Holes, Blue 2
2 F23-ST-102-13 Straight Length 21 mm, 2 Holes, Blue 2
3 F23-ST-004-13 Straight Length 29 mm, 4 Holes, Blue 2
4 F23-ST-005-13 Straight Length 35 mm, 5 Holes, Blue 2
5 F23-ST-006-13 Straight Length 41 mm, 6 Holes, Blue 2
6 F23-GR-006-13 Grid Length 27.8 mm, 6 Holes, Blue 2
7 F23-GR-008-13 Grid Length 33.8 mm, 8 Holes, Blue 2
8 F23-GR-009-13 Grid Length 38.8 mm, 9 Holes, Blue 2
9 F23-QL-006-13 Square Length 24.5 mm, Left, 6 Holes, Blue 2
10 F23-QL-008-13 Square Length 32.5 mm, Left, 8 Holes, Blue 2
11 F23-QR-006-13 Square Length 24.5 mm, Right, 6 Holes, Blue 2
12 F23-QR-008-13 Square Length 32.5 mm, Right, 8 Holes, Blue 2
13 F23-LL-004-13 L1 Length 30.5 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
14 F23-LL-005-13 L1 Length 36.5 mm, Left, 5 Holes, Blue 2
15 F23-LR-004-13 L1 Length 30.5 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
16 F23-LR-005-13 L1 Length 36.5 mm, Right, 5 Holes, Blue 2
17 F23-LL-104-13 L2 Length 28 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
18 F23-LL-105-13 L2 Length 34 mm, Left, 5 Holes, Blue 2
19 F23-LR-104-13 L2 Length 28 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
20 F23-LR-105-13 L2 Length 34 mm, Right, 5 Holes, Blue 2
21 F23-LL-204-13 L3 Length 28.8 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
22 F23-LL-205-13 L3 Length 34.8 mm, Left, 5 Holes, Blue 2
23 F23-LR-204-13 L3 Length 28.8 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
24 F23-LR-205-13 L3 Length 34.8 mm, Right, 5 Holes, Blue 2
25 F23-LL-304-13 L4 Length 28 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
26 F23-LL-305-13 L4 Length 34 mm, Left, 5 Holes, Blue 2
27 F23-LR-304-13 L4 Length 28 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
28 F23-LR-305-13 L4 Length 34 mm, Right, 5 Holes, Blue 2
29 F23-TL-004-13 T Length 30.5 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
30 F23-TL-005-13 T Length 36.5 mm, Left, 5 Holes, Blue 2
31 F23-TR-004-13 T Length 30.5 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
32 F23-TR-005-13 T Length 36.5 mm, Right, 5 Holes, Blue 2
33 F23-XL-004-13 X Length 21.5 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
34 F23-XL-104-13 X Length 24.5 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
35 F23-XL-204-13 X Length 28.5 mm, Left, 4 Holes, Blue 2
36 F23-XR-004-13 X Length 21.5 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
37 F23-XR-104-13 X Length 24.5 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
38 F23-XR-204-13 X Length 28.5 mm, Right, 4 Holes, Blue 2
2.3 / 2.8 Foot Locking Plates - 1.6 mm
No Code Type Description Set Quantity
1 F28-ST-002-16 Straight Length 17 mm, 2 Holes, Blue 2
2 F28-ST-102-16 Straight Length 21 mm, 2 Holes, Blue 2

26
SUMMA 2.3/2.8 Foot Plate System
Set Configuration
 2.3 / Ø 2.8 Locking Screws
No Code Description Set Quantity
1 23L-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 8 mm, Silver 5
2 23L-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 10 mm, Silver 5
3 23L-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 12 mm, Silver 5
4 23L-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 14 mm, Silver 5
5 23L-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 16 mm, Silver 5
6 23L-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 18 mm, Silver 5
7 23L-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 20 mm, Silver 5
8 23L-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 22 mm, Silver 5
9 23L-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 24 mm, Silver 5
10 28L-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 8 mm, Gold 5
11 28L-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 10 mm, Gold 5
12 28L-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 12 mm, Gold 5
13 28L-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 14 mm, Gold 5
14 28L-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 16 mm, Gold 5
15 28L-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 18 mm, Gold 5
16 28L-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 20 mm, Gold 5
17 28L-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 22 mm, Gold 5
18 28L-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 24 mm, Gold 5
19 28L-SO-S26-T Ø 2.3 Locking Cortical Screw, 26 mm, Gold 5
 2.3 / Ø 2.8 Non-Locking Screws
No Code Description Set Quantity
1 23-SO-S06-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 6 mm, Silver 5
2 23-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 8 mm, Silver 5
3 23-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 10 mm, Silver 5
4 23-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 12 mm, Silver 5
5 23-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 14 mm, Silver 5
6 23-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 16 mm, Silver 5
7 23-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 18 mm, Silver 5
8 23-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 20 mm, Silver 5
9 23-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 22 mm, Silver 5
10 23-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 24 mm, Silver 5
11 28-SO-S08-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 8 mm, Green 5
12 28-SO-S10-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 10 mm, Green 5
13 28-SO-S12-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 12 mm, Green 5
14 28-SO-S14-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 14 mm, Green 5
15 28-SO-S16-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 16 mm, Green 5
16 28-SO-S18-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 18 mm, Green 5
17 28-SO-S20-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 20 mm, Green 5
18 28-SO-S22-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 22 mm, Green 5
19 28-SO-S24-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 24 mm, Green 5
20 28-SO-S26-T Ø 2.3 Non-Locking Cortical Screw, L 26 mm, Green 5
 2.7 / Ø 2.8 Auto Screws
No Code Description Set Quantity
1 20-AO-010-S Ø 2.0 Auto Screw, L 10 mm, Silver 5
2 20-AO-011-S Ø 2.0 Auto Screw, L 11 mm, Silver 5